RESOLUTION NO. 24-003

Riley-Purgatory-Bluff Creek Watershed District Board of Managers Adopting official publications of the District.

Manager	moved the adoption of the following resolution which Manager
seconded:	

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Managers designates the following publications (Sun Sailor, Sun Current, Chaska Herald, and Chanhassen Villager) as the official publications of the District for purposes of publishing public notices:

Sun Sailor

APG of East Central Minnesota 4095 Coon Rapids Blvd. Coon Rapids, MN 55433 763-712-2400 Eden Prairie, Deephaven, Minnetonka, Shorewood, Chanhassen

Sun Current

APG of East Central Minnesota 4095 Coon Rapids Blvd. Coon Rapids, MN 55433 763-712-2400 Bloomington

Chaska Herald

Southwest News Media 1221 E. 4th Ave Suite 155 Shakopee, MN 55379 (952)-445-3333 Chaska

Chanhassen Villager

Southwest News Media 1221 E. 4th Ave Suite 155 Shakopee, MN 55379 (952)-445-3333 Chanhassen

The question was on the adoption of the Resolution and there were yeas, nays, and abstentions as follows:

Yea	Nav	Abstain	Absent

CRAFTON
DUEVEL
KOCH
PEDERSON
ZIEGLER

Upon vote, the president declared the resolution adopted.

Dated: January 10, 2024.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * *

I, Dorothy Pedersen, secretary of the Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District, do hereby certify that I have compared the above resolution with the original thereof as the same appears of record and on file with the District and find the same to be a true and correct transcription thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I set my hand this ______ day of ________, 2024.

Dorothy Pedersen, Secretary